AMPTRON
ISO9001  Certified
Acuvim II Series
、High Performance Meters
 Revenue Grade with Data Logging
 Waveform Capture
 DNP 3.0
 BACnet

   2. All fields must be completed to create a part number.
   4. Contact Accuenergy for 400Hz  frequency option; 400Hz type, it don't support Acuvim IIW.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Mounting Option Current Input   Power Supply
Ordering Number
Ordering Example Acuvim IIE                -       D              -       5A                  -      P1
Acuvim II: Basic Model
D: Intergrated with LCD Display
(Panel Mount Meter/Transducer)
5A: 5A Input
P1: 100~415Vac, 50/60Hz
  100~300Vdc
Acuvim IIR:  II + Data Logging
M: Din-Rail Mount Transducer
without Display (Optional
Remote
Display Available)
1A: 1A Input P2: 20~60Vdc
Acuvim IIE: IIR + Time of Use 80mA: 80mA Input
Acuvim IIW: IIR + Waveform
Capture and PQ Event Logging
100mA: 100mA Input
200mA: 200mA Input
RCT: Rogowski Coil Input
(Coil to be Ordered Feparately
from Below)
333: 333mV Input
Communication Option Module:
I/O Option module:
Note: 1. No more than 2 of the same I/O modules may be attached to the
meter (example: Two AXM-IO2).  The same two I/O modules must have a
   2. A maximum of 3 modules may be attached to the meter.  If a
communication module is used (example: AXM-NET), it must be installed
on the back FIRST before the other modules are attached.
   3. If Acuvim IIW uses DI to trigger a waveform capture, the I/O module
logic number must be Module 1.
AXM-IO1
A: 4~20mA
B: 0~20mA
C: 1~5V
D: 0~5V
Logic Module 1
AXM-IO2
Analog Output Type
A: 4~20mA
B: 0~20mA
C: 1~5V
D: 0~5V
Analog Output Type
2
1
2
1
A: 4~20mA
B: 0~20mA
C: 1~5V
D: 0~5V
AXM-IO3
Analog Input Type
A: 4~20mA
B: 0~20mA
C: 1~5V
D: 0~5V
Analog Input Type
2
1
I/O Module Ordering Example: AXM-IO2-1A
AXM-
PROFI: Profibus Module (AXM-PROFI)
NET: Ethernet Module (AXM-NET)
NET-P: Ethernet Module With HTTP Push Function
AXM-
BIP: BACnet lP (Ethernet)
BMS: BACnet MS/TP (serial)
RS485: Modbus®-RTU (AXM-RS485)
Remote Display Option:
REM- DS2: Compatible with Acuvim II Series "M" (DIN Mount)
   Models Only
Logic Module 2
Logic Module 1
Logic Module 2
Logic Module 1
Logic Module 2
DIMENSIONS
Side ViewFront View
9
1
.0
0
 (
3
.5
8
3
)
35.90
9
6
.0
0
 (
3
.8
0
0
)
96.00 (3.800)
H P E V/A
Multifunction Power Meter
102.00 (4.016)
Cut-Out
9
2
.0
0
 (
3
.6
2
2
)
92.00 (3.622)
Cut-Out
Unit : mm (inches)
(1.413)
50.70 (1.996)
Cut Out
3. Add “-S” after power supply for anti-tampering seal option.
different logic number.